
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Department of Physiology 

Sr. 
No. 

 
Name 

 
Designation 

Date of Joining and 
Promotions in Present 

Institution 

1 Dr. Anuradha Rajiv  Joshi Tutor                
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 
Professor & Head 

15-09-1989 
01-11-2006 
03-09-2013 
01-10-2018 

2 Dr. Asmita Vijay  Phadke      Tutor               
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 
Professor  

18-09-1989 
05-11-2006 
03-09-2013 
01-10-2019 

3 Dr. Gayatri Ranganath  Godbole Tutor               
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor  
Professor 

01-11-1997 
01-07-2011 
01-10-2019 
01-01-2023 

4 Dr. Sheetal Salvi Associate Professor 01-04-2022 

5 Dr. Madhuvanti Mahesh  Karandikar Tutor              
Assistant Professor   

09-03-1999 
28-09-2002 

6 Dr.(Lt.Col.) Saira Bano Tutor               
Assistant Professor   

17-06-2019 
01-07-2020 

7 Dr.  Anupama Rahul Salunkhe Tutor 
Assistant Professor   

18-11-2020 
02-08-2021 

8 Dr. Dhanashree Joshi Assistant Professor   03-01-2023 

9 Dr.  Nimti Rajinder Raina  Tutor 01-10-2020 


